No e-mail or verbal correspondence will be responded. All communication will be done strictly 
with the bidders who have participated in the Tender as elaborated in procedure for 
participating in tender.    

Bids shall be submitted in 3 (Three) parts:    

FIRST PART: “EMD” of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) shall be submitted. 
The EMD shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of bid submission in the form of Bank 
Guarantee (BG) favouring ‘Industrial Energy Limited”. The EMD BG must be strictly in the 
format as mentioned in General Condition of Contract, failing which it shall not be accepted,